

## ERRATA

Thesis for doctoral degree, Ph.D.

### PLASMA CELL MALIGNANCIES IN SWEDEN: SUBGROUP DESCRIPTIONS AND REGIONAL OUTCOMES FOR MULTIPLE MYELOMA

ISBN 978-91 -8016 -564 -8

Göran Wålinder  
Department of Medicine Huddinge  
Karolinska Institutet, 2022

Page 11

#### 2.5 STAGING

Table 2: “Not R-ISS stage I and not ISS stage III” should be “Not R-ISS stage I and not R-ISS stage III”

Page 26

#### 5.2 STUDY II:

“4235 patients” should be “4325 patients”

Page 26

#### 5.2 STUDY II:

Table 5:

“<200\*” should be “<200\*\*”

“Not present \*\*” should be “Not present \*\*\*”

Page 33

#### 6.1 Methodological aspects of the study

“three patients were deregistered (two with symptomatic MM and one with oligo secretory MM)”

Should be

“four patients were deregistered (three with secretory MM and one with oligo-secretory MM)”